
2086 THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE No. 79 

Tariff Notice No. 1980/ 126-Applications for Approval 

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the 
rates of Customs Duty shown: 

Port Appn. Tariff 
Item 

H.O. 
WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 
AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 
AK 
AK 

AK 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

AK 

WN 

H.O. 

AK 

H.O. 

H.O. 

WN 
AK 

CH 

WN 

WN 

AK 

AK 

AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 
AK 

AK 

No. 

57050 30.02.009 
2403 32.12.005 

8187 34.02.000 

8164 34.02.000 

8226 34.02.000 

2324 34.02.000 
8133 38.11.001 

8056 38 .19. 001 

2397 

8155 
8228 
8188 

6666 

2310 

38.19.079 

39.01.005 
39.01.005 
39.01.005 

39.01.115 

39.02.015 

8190 39.02.025 

8189 39.02.025 

8192 39.02.025 

8193 39.02.025 
8191 39.02.025 

8157 39.07.299 

8120 39.07.299 

2288 39.07.299 

57380 48.07.151 

8138 51.01.021 

57500 51.04.041 

57501 56.07.051 

2251 68.04.029 
8145 73.40.069 

739 73.40.069 

2243 73.40.069 

2389 73 . 40. 069 

8146 73.40.069 

8232 73 .40. 069 

8233 76.16.059 

8087 77. 02. 000 
8148 84.10.029 

8273 84.10.029 
8170 84.11.061 

8202 84.11.061 

Goods 

Poulvac IB, peculiar for use in poultry vaccines . . . . . . 
Riv-Oland granular marble, peculiar for use as a protective and 

decorative exposed aggregate wall finish for interior/exterior surfaces 
Esi-Terge, peculiar for use in synthetic cleaners, hard surface cleaners, 

scourers, wax strippers and compounds where a high caustic con
centration may be used 

Fenopon BP 110, 115, 120, when declared for use only in emulsion 
polymerisation 

Henkel BG 8609 and 8610 components, peculiar for use in making a 
product used for tanning hides 

Marlon ARL powder . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Bromo-Sept 50 solution and Bromo-Sept 40 soluble powder, peculiar 

for use in making antiseptics, disinfectants and sanitisers 
Refractory cement and mortars: . . . . . . . . 

Britgun, Ramtite, Stein, Veitcher, Pickford Holland, Corhart and 
Guntapite, peculiar for use in furances 

Uvinul 490, peculiar for use as an ultraviolet absorber for cosmetics 
and varnishes 

Epikote 829, peculiar for use in making epoxy resins . . . . 
Resin ERL 4221, a stabiliser for diazinon . . . . . . 
Urea formaldehyde spray, a dried resin, peculiar for use in the insulation 

of buildings 
Masking out film in rolls and sheets, peculiar for use in making mask

ing-out slips 
Lucky ABS resins, flame retardant, grades AF300, AF301, BF500, 

BF501, BF502, HF380, HI121, HI151, HR420, MP211 
Esi Cryl 294, a metal cross-linked co-polymer, peculiar for use in high 

gloss detergent resistant floor finishes 
Esi Cryl 411-A, a metal cross-linked co-polymer based concentrate, 

peculiar for use in high speed buffing 
Esi Cryl 301, designed to produce a clear, tough and durable finish on 

floors 
Esi Cryl econolite 40, a liquid floor polish concentrate . . . . 
Esi Cryl seal, an acrylic polymer, peculiar for use as a seal for resilient 

floors 
Permeable membrane caps, peculiar for use in capping culture tubes 

used in microbiology 
Plastic polypropelene clips for horticultural and agricultural use in the 

construction of shade houses and windbreaks 
Shapes, flat, not further worked beyond the plain stage, peculiar for 

use in making buttons 
Saturated crepe backing paper, peculiar for use as a base paper in the 

making of masking tape 
Nylon multi filament yarn, 470 decitex and 700 decitex, when declared 

by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making webbings, fringes, 
laces and tapes 

Continuous synthetic fabrics, not exceeding 200 g/m 2, peculiar for 
use in making apparel 

Discontinuous synthetic fabrics, not exceeding 200 g/m 2, peculiar for 
use in making apparel 

Discotelsisal, model Ri-Chart sanding wheels . . . . . . 
Forged steel pintless, types 50-7A and 40-58, peculiar for use with 

Caford castors 
Head plates, semiellipsoidal dished plate, 72 in. I.D. 50 mm SF x Min. 

WT mm height 20 in. (507 mm): 
6 ft diameter x 14 mm thick CP rating at least-20°C 

Mosaic tiles, mosaic frame tiles, fixing brackets or clamps as parts of 
mimic diagram cubicles or desks 

Rings, steel rod, bent to various shapes and welded, peculiar for use on 
the tops of golf bags 

Semi-ellipsorchal pressure vessel ends, 2743.2 mm I.D. X 19 mm, 
peculiar for use in making static L.P.G. tanks 

Welding jig, peculiar for use in making safety frames for agricultural 
lseki tractors 

Petrol storage side seal filler caps, peculiar to use with sealing under
ground storage tanks, viz: 

EBW model 775 
Magnesium anodes . . . . . . . . . . . . 
Durco pumps, of titanium, stainless steel and teflon lined, peculiar for 

use in handling corrosive acids and liquids in Chlor-Alkali plant 
Variable volume, hydraulic, piston pumps . . . . . . 
Fans and blowers, component parts, viz: . . . . . . . . 

(1) lmpellor blades, hubs, plastic moulded blades and aluminium 
spinnings, peculiar for use on Myson roof ventilators 

(2) Steel spun inlet cones 
(3) Chicago fan impellors and wheel cones 

Stampings and components, viz: . . . . . . . . 
bla?es, hubs, fr~nt plates ~or runners, inlet cones and operating 

linkages, peculiar for use m the production of axial flow fans 

Rates of Duty 

Normal 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Pref. 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 

Free* 
Free* 

Free* 

Part 
II 

Ref. 

99 
99 

15 

15 

15 

15 
15 

99 

15 

99 

99 

15 

15 

15 

99 
15 

15 

99 

15 

15 

99 

99 

10 
10 

10 


