THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

Tariff Notice No. 1980/126—Applications for Approval

NOTICE is hereby given that applications have been made to the Minister of Customs for concessionary entry of the following goods at the rates of Customs Duty shown:

Port	Appn. No.	Tariff Item	Goods	Rates of Duty		Part II
				Normal	Pref.	Ref.
H.O. WN	57050 2403	30.02.009 32.12.005	Poulvac IB, peculiar for use in poultry vaccines Riv-Oland granular marble, peculiar for use as a protective and decorative exposed aggregate wall finish for interior/exterior surfaces	Free*	Free* Free*	99 99
AK	8187	34.02.000	Esi-Terge, peculiar for use in synthetic cleaners, hard surface cleaners, scourers, wax strippers and compounds where a high caustic con-	Free*	Free*	15
AK	8164	34.02.000	centration may be used Fenopon EP 110, 115, 120, when declared for use only in emulsion	Free*	Free*	15
AK	8226	34.02.000	polymerisation Henkel BG 8609 and 8610 components, peculiar for use in making a product used for tanning hides	Free*	Free*	15
WN AK	2324 8133	34.02.000 38.11.001	Marlon ARL powder Bromo-Sept 50 solution and Bromo-Sept 40 soluble powder, peculiar	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	15 15
AK	8056	38.19.001	for use in making antiseptics, disinfectants and sanitisers Refractory cement and mortars:	Free*	Free*	99
WN	2397	38.19.079	Guntapite, peculiar for use in furances Uvinul 490, peculiar for use as an ultraviolet absorber for cosmetics and varnishes	Free*	Free*	15
AK	8155	39.01.005	Epikote 829, peculiar for use in making epoxy resins	Free*		
AK AK	8228 8188	39.01.005 39.01.005	Resin ERL 4221, a stabiliser for diazinon Urea formaldehyde spray, a dried resin, peculiar for use in the insulation	Free* Free*		
			of buildings			
AK	6666	39.01.115	Masking out film in rolls and sheets, peculiar for use in making masking-out slips	Free*		
WN AK	2310 8190	39.02.015 39.02.025	Lucky ABS resins, flame retardant, grades AF300, AF301, BF500, BF501, BF502, HF380, HI121, HI151, HR420, MP211 Esi Cryl 294, a metal cross-linked co-polymer, peculiar for use in high	Free*		''
AK AK	8189	39.02.025	gloss detergent resistant floor finishes Esi Cryl 411-A, a metal cross-linked co-polymer based concentrate,	Free*		
AK	8192	39.02.025	peculiar for use in high speed buffing Esi Cryl 301, designed to produce a clear, tough and durable finish on	Free*		::
AK	8193	39.02.025	floors Esi Cryl econolite 40, a liquid floor polish concentrate	Free*		
AK	8191	39.02.025	Esi Cryl seal, an acrylic polymer, peculiar for use as a seal for resilient floors	Free*	T+	
AK	8157	39.07.299	Permeable membrane caps, peculiar for use in capping culture tubes used in microbiology	Free*	Free*	99
AK	8120	39.07.299	Plastic polypropelene clips for horticultural and agricultural use in the construction of shade houses and windbreaks	Free*	Free*	99
WN	2288	39.07.299	Shapes, flat, not further worked beyond the plain stage, peculiar for use in making buttons	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	57380	48.07.151	Saturated crepe backing paper, peculiar for use as a base paper in the making of masking tape	Free*		
AK	8138	51.01.021	Nylon multi filament yarn, 470 decitex and 700 decitex, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making webbings, fringes, laces and tapes	Free*		
H.O.	57500	51.04.041	Continuous synthetic fabrics, not exceeding 200 g/m², peculiar for use in making apparel	Free*	Free*	15
H.O.	57501	56.07.051	Discontinuous synthetic fabrics, not exceeding 200 g/m ² , peculiar for use in making apparel	Free*	Free*	15
WN AK	2251 8145	68.04.029 73.40.069	Discotelsisal, model Ri-Chart sanding wheels Forged steel pintless, types 50-7A and 40-58, peculiar for use with	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	99
СН	739	73.40.069	Caford castors Head plates, semiellipsoidal dished plate, 72 in. I.D. 50 mm SF×Min. WT mm height 20 in. (507 mm):	Free*	Free*	15
WN	2243	73.40.069	6 ft diameter × 14 mm thick CP rating at least-20°C Mosaic tiles, mosaic frame tiles, fixing brackets or clamps as parts of	Free*	Free*	99
WN	2389	73.40.069	mimic diagram cubicles or desks Rings, steel rod, bent to various shapes and welded, peculiar for use on the tops of golf bags	Free*	Free*	15
AK	8146	73.40.069	Semi-ellipsorchal pressure vessel ends, 2743.2 mm I.D. × 19 mm, peculiar for use in making static L.P.G. tanks	Free*	Free*	15
AK	8232	73.40.069	Welding jig, peculiar for use in making safety frames for agricultural Iseki tractors	Free*	Free*	99
AK	8233	76.16.059	Petrol storage side seal filler caps, peculiar to use with sealing underground storage tanks, viz: EBW model 775	Free*	Free*	99
AK AK	8087 8148	77.02.000 84.10.029	Magnesium anodes	Free* Free*	Free* Free*	10 10
AK AK	8273 8170	84.10.029 84.11.061	use in handling corrosive acids and liquids in Chlor-Alkali plant Variable volume, hydraulic, piston pumps Fans and blowers, component parts, viz: (1) Impellor blades, hubs, plastic moulded blades and aluminium spinnings, peculiar for use on Myson roof ventilators	Free* Free*	Free*	10
AK	8202	84.11.061	(2) Steel spun inlet cones (3) Chicago fan impellors and wheel cones Stampings and components, viz: blades, hubs, front plates for runners, inlet cones and operating linkages, peculiar for use in the production of axial flow fans	Free*		••